WAIVER OF LIABILITY – EXHIBITION in the KEYSTONE GALLERY

As part of the Booking Application for use of the Keystone Gallery at the Manitoba Legislative Building for the purpose of presenting a public exhibition or display, the following waiver of liability must be signed by the Applicant. Upon signing the Waiver for the purpose of a Visual Arts Exhibit, the Applicant accepts responsibility.

The Applicant shall be solely responsible for:

- a) any injury to persons (including death), damage or loss to property or infringement of rights caused by, or related to, the use of the Keystone Gallery Exhibition space pursuant to permission granted for the use of the Keystone Gallery Exhibition space, and
- b) any omission or wrongful or negligent Act of the Applicant, or of the officers, employees or agents of the Applicant of any person using the Keystone Gallery Exhibition space; and
- c) shall save harmless and indemnify the Province of Manitoba, its officers, employees and agents from against all claims, liabilities and demands with respect to clauses (a) and (b).

Date:	
	Signature of Applicant